Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Carl J. G. Evertsz	06/11/2007
Dr. Anke Bodicker	06/15/2007
Sriram Krishnan	06/21/2007
Balaji Krishnapuram	06/21/2007
R. Bharat Rao	06/25/2007
Dennis O'Dell	06/21/2007
Alok Gupta	06/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeVis BreastCare GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Universitatsallee 29	
City:	Bremen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-28359	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11465386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2066224900 Phone:

Email: wendyt@seedip.com Dennis M. de Guzman Correspondent Name: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

650069.403 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT 500382882 **REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0934**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis M. de Guzman
Total Attachments: 4	
source=403_ASSIGN#page1.tif	
source=403_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=403_ASSIGN#page3.tif	
source=403 ASSIGN#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dr. Carl J. G. Evertsz, Dr. Anke Bödicker, Sriram Krishnan, Balaji Krishnapuram, R. Bharat Rao, Dennis O'Dell and Alok Gupta (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Schumannstrasse 12, Bremen, Germany D-28213; Millstaetter Strasse 19, Bremen, Germany D-28359; 6 Avondale Circle, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, USA; 800 Kimberton Road, Apt. N-12, Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460, USA; 2060 St. Andrews Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, USA; 26 Foxcroft Lane Phoenixville, PA 19460, USA; and 813 Northwinds Drive, Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania 19010, USA, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD, APPARATUS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR DISPLAYING MARKS IN AN IMAGE DATA SET," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 17, 2006, and assigned Application No. 11/465,386;

WHEREAS, MeVis Breastcare GmbH & Co. KG, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the country of Germany having a place of business at Universitätsallee 29, Bremen, Germany D-28359, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0936

PATENT REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0937

Monney : Na regerante Archetation of Notaries

21- June -2007	K.R. Ballaji	
Date	Balaji Krishnapuram O	
person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be his instrument. State Temps (Carly, Chester)	Signature of Witness COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLL Notatial Seal Wendy Perisano, Notary Public Umerick Typ., Montgomery County Control Dec. 20, 2 Member, Consequence Association of No. 10 Members, Con	nty 2008
Date	R. Bharat Rao	
who appeared before me, a	know or have satisfactory evidence that R. Bharat Rao is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated Signature of Witness COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS Notarial Seal Wendy Parisano, Notary Pu Umerick Twp., Montgomery Company Comp	iblic County 0. 2008
	The state of the s	
Date	Dennis O'Dell	
person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be hi instrument.	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dennis O'Dell is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated	

PATENT REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0938

Application No. 11/465,386

25 Jn. 107	
Date	Alok Gupta

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alok Gupta is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated

Signature of

827888_1.DOC (650069,403)

RECORDED: 10/24/2007

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Wendy Parisano, Notary Public Umerick Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2008

Member, Poensylvania Association of Notaries